
Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

NSW/ACT Division 
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

ACT Mr Mike Mooney FIPA 0412 226 603 mike@mmaccounting.net.au Email for dates and time

Albury Wodonga  Ms Rinelda van den Berg 
AIPA 02 6040 5586 rinelda@nexsysaccounting.com     2nd Tuesday each month

Bankstown Mr John Williams 0415 575 086 johncwilliams@optusnet.com.au Padstow Bowling Club 
7pm 3rd Wednesday each month

BAS Agents Ms Tania Sheehy 0437 409 449  Tania@gzs.com.au 1st Tuesday each month

Burwood Mr Theo Poullos FIPA tpoullos2@gmail.com
Burwood RSL Club  
6pm dinner, 7pm 2nd Wednesday 
each month

Hunter/Central Coast Mr Lloyd Kerr 0418 688 846 lloyd@jirschsutherland.com.au Hamilton North Bowling Club 6pm 
last Tuesday each month

Nepean Accountants Mr Glenn Mellross FIPA 02 9623 1624 gmatax@hotmail.com
Penrith RSL Club
5.30pm Workshop, 7.30pm Mtg. 
2nd Tuesday each month

Sydney Accountants Mr Ralph Green FIPA 0413 009 914 rgreen@businesssystems.net.au IPA Office -Sydney  
6pm, 3rd Tuesday each month 

Tamworth Mr Mark Byrnes MIPA mark@candmaccounting.com.au The Good Companions Hotel, 
Tamworth, 2nd Tuesday each month

Parramatta Mr John Huber FIPA john@apvlg.com.au
Parramatta RSL club
6pm dinner, 7pm meeting 
4th Tuesday each month

SMSF Mr Ashley Course FIPA acourse@arcsuper.com.au IPA Office – Sydney
6pm, 1st Wednesday each month

St George Ms Annette Tasker FIPA 02 9544 4676
0413 449 023 annette@alttax.com.au Kogarah RSL Club

Last Tuesday of each month

Sydney Bookkeepers Ms Suzanne Redhead 
AIPA suzanne@optusnet.com.au IPA Office – Sydney

6pm, 2nd Tuesday every two months

Talking About Tax Rosemarie King FIPA roseking@bigpond.com Various Sydney locations10.30am 
- 12.30pm, email Convener

North Sydney Simon Allsop MIPA hello@myaccounts.com.au 
My Accounts Board Room - North 
Sydney, 5.30pm, 2nd Tuesday 
each month



Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

QLD Division
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

Ipswich Ms Nola Luyten nola@payneluyten.com.au
Springlake Hotel
6pm, 2nd Tuesday of the month

North-West Brisbane Ms Lyndy Melville prclyndy@bigpond.net.au
Geebung RSL
6.00pm, 3rd Wednesday  
of the month

Bookkeepers Needs Convenor

Peninsula Professional 
Accountants

Mr Garry Edwards garry@geaccounting.com.au
Redcliffe RSL, 
6pm, 2nd Monday of the month

Sunshine Coast 
Professional 
Accountants

Sharon Taylor info@sharontaylor.com.au
Nambour Community Centre 
2 Shearer Street, Nambour

Brisbane CBD 
Superannuation

Ashley Course acourse@arcsuper.com.au
11/300 Queen Street 
Brisbane

Milton Needs Convenor qlddivn@publicaccountants.org.au
Convenor’s information and 
support available.

Bookkeepers 
Southside

Glenice Tune glenice@gtadmin.com
Art Block, Sunnybank State 
School, Glendower Street (Lister 
Street end, Sunnybank

Rockhampton Alexander Knight admin@knighttaxation.com
Frenchville Sports Club
11.45am, First Thursday of 
every month

Redlands Shane Holbeck shane.holbeck@magnusgroup.com.au
Magnus Business Advisors 
42/1 Cleveland House 
120 Bloomfield Street, Cleveland

Cairns John Goggin john.goggin@briferriernq.com.au
The Salt House
6/2 Pier Point Rd 
Cairns

Toowoomba Janice Harris jharris@basbusiness.com.au
HB Training – 4 Laurel Street, 
Toowoomba
Second Tuesday of each month



Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

TAS Division
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

Tas Tax and SMSF 
Discussion Group

Tony Culberg 03 6243 0546 culbergf@bigpond.com.au   
Tas Divisional Offices
12.30pm, last Tuesday each 
month   



Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

VIC Division
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

Bentleigh Mr Graeme Flew FIPA
03 9557 4776 
0408 998 504

flewie@netspace.net.au
Bentleigh RSL (Upstairs Games Room) 
6pm, Light Supper, 6.30pm Guest 
Speaker, 2nd Wednesday of the month

CBD Accounting Mr Martin Bailey FIPA
03 9337 2519 
0411 553 312

baileymb@optusnet.com.au
Pat Bartholomeusz Training Rooms
6pm, 1st Monday of the month

CBD SMSF Mr Ashley Course FIPA 0412 050 113 acourse@arcsuper.com.au
Pat Bartholomeusz Training Rooms 
6pm, 3rd Tuesday of the month 

Eastern Accounting Mr Graeme Tuplin FIPA 03 9752 6834 tuplin@iprimus.com.au
Wantirna Club, 350 Stud Road, 
Wantirna South, 6.15pm, 1st Tuesday 
of the month

Geelong Mr David Lever FIPA
03 5272 4452 
0419 507 028

dlever@geelongcity.vic.gov.au
Geelong Conference Centre, 5.30pm, 
2nd Wednesday of the month

Gippsland Ms Liz Boughton MIPA
03 5144 6676 
0408 305 624

dinahlizboughton@aussiebroadband.com.au
Gippsland Tafe, Morwell Campus 
5.30pm, 2nd Monday of every month

North Eastern Tax Mr Angelo Bof FIPA 0419 353 346 angebof@gmail.com
Senior Citizen Club, 293-297 
Manningham Road Lower Templestowe 
6.30pm, 2nd Monday of the month

Peninsula 
Accounting

Mr Wilfred Van Veen FIPA
03 9766 6312 
0411 700 539

twvanveen@optusnet.com.au
Frankston Library Community Room 
6.30pm, 2nd Wednesday of the 
month

Waverley
Mr Sudarshan Kumar 
Gupta FIPA

03 9548 1699 mtas@iprimus.com.au
Waverley RSL, 6.30pm, 3rd 
Wednesday of the month

Eastern Audit 
& SMSF

Mr Greg Pike MIPA 03 9707 5599 greg@collinspike.com.au
Wantirna Club Board Room, 350 Stud 
Road, Wantirna South
6:00pm, 4th Tuesday of the Month

Northern 
Accounting

Mr Ivan Glavas MIPA 03 9613 5517 ivan.glavas@worrells.net.au

Fredericks Function Centre, Alexander 
Motor Inn, 980 Mt Alexander Road, 
Essendon, 6.00pm, first Tuesday  
of the month

Moorabbin Mr John Korovinis 0411 075 838 johnk@marsvenus.com.au
Kingston Executive Offices (Board 
Room), 100 Cochranes Road 
Moorabin, 1st Tuesday of every month



Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

WA Division
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

Geraldton  
Mr Shaun McNamara 
FIPA

0448 070 254 mcnams@bigpond.net.au   Pending - email your interest

Joondalup/Hillarys 
Ms Amanda Carpenter 
MIPA

0417 965 329 mandy@westmore.biz Pending - email your interest

Northern Districts Mr Peter Attwell FIPA 0421 277 718 peter@attwellpartners.com.au Pending - email your interest

South Perth Mr Ernie Painter FIPA 0438 927 145 erniepainter@a1.com.au   
IPA WA Divisional Office  
2nd Monday bi-monthly
Email for dates & times  



Please contact the relevant Convenor for topic and speaker schedule. Non-members are welcome to attend the group.

SA Division
Discussion Group Contact Summary 2014

DISCUSSION 
GROUP CONTACT PHONE EMAIL VENUE & DATE

Adelaide Tax  
& Accounting

Ms Stephanie Eggleston 08 8227 2255 sadivn@publicaccountants.org.au
IPA SA Divisional Office    
5.30pm, 2nd Tuesday of month

Women in 
Accounting

Ms Stephanie Eggleston 08 8227 2255 sadivn@publicaccountants.org.au Phone for dates and times


